19

U. S. NAVAL MOBILE CONSTRUCTION BATTALION SIXTY-TWO Care of Fleet Post Office New York 09501

MCB-62:CEC:jrm 5213 Ser: 1 I January 1967

From: Commanding Officer, U. S. Naval Mobile Construction Battalion SIXTY -TWO, FPO New York 09501

To: Commander, Naval Construction Battalions, U. S. Pacific Fleet, FPO San Francisco 96610

Subj: Operations Report for Period Ending 25 December 1966; submission of

Ref: (a) COMCBPAC INST 5213.1C (b) COMCBPAC OPORD 24-66

Encl: (1) Administrative Summary

(2) Equipment Status Report

(3) Training Report

(4) Labor Distribution Report(5) Construction Item Summary

(6) Progress and Performance Chart

(7) Progress Photographs - Black and White

- 1. In accordance with reference (a), MCB SIXTY-TWO's Operations Report for the period 12-25 December 1966 is forwarded herewith.
- 2. Employment Status. In accordance with reference (b) U. S. Naval Mobile Construction Battalion SIXTY-TWO is deployed to Hue/Phu Bai. The primary mission of the battalion is construction in support of the 30th Naval Construction Regiment. The following units are employed at other locations as follows:
 - a. Detachments: None
 - b. Details: None
 - c. Seabee Teams: None
 - d. EO/CM Teams: None
 - e. Well Drilling Teams: None
 - f. Advance/Delay Party: None

3. Unit Movements. MCB-62's main body departed Gulfport, with the first flight leaving 5 December 1966. The first flight arrived Phu Bai 8 December and the last flight arrived 16 December.

4. Significant Events.

- a. The relief on-site Phu Bai of NMCB SEVEN by NMCB SIXTY-TWO.
- b. During the period 12-25 December, NMCB SIXTY-TWO was visited by the following persons:
 - 21 December Captain A. R. MARSCHALL, CEC, USN, Commordore, 30th NCR and members of his staff for arrival conference.
 - 23 December RADM James W. KELLY, CHC, USN, Chief of Chaplains and Captain Edward A. SLATTERY, CHC, USN, Hd. Personnel Br. Chaplains Div.

5. Major Problems.

CO NMCB FOUR

CO NMCB FIVE

a. Rain and lack of rock has hindered accomplishment of many projects.

(1) (less encl (8))

(1) (less encl (8))

6. Significant Events Planned.

a. The completion of the VMO Parking Apron.

. RICHESON

Copy to: (With enclosures except as indicated) NAVFACENGCOMD (CODE 50) (2) CINCPACFLT (1) COMSERVPAC (1) COMSERVLANT (1) COMCBLANT (2) COM3NCB (1) 20NCR (2) 30NCR (1) CO CBCEN, PORHUE (2) CO NAVSCOLCONST (1) CO NAVSCOL CEC OFF (1) CO NCEL (1) DIR OF CONST NORTHERN AREA (1) DIR OF NAVAL HISTORY (1) CG, FMFPAC (1) CG, III MAF (2) CO NMCB ONE (1) (less encl (8)) CO NMCB THREE (1) (less encl (8))

```
CO NMCB SIX
                             (1) (less encl (8))
CO NMCB SEVEN
                             (1) (less encl (8))
                             (1) (less encl (8))
(1) (less encl (8))
(1) (less encl (8))
CO NMCB EIGHT
CO NMCB NINE
CO NMCB TEN
CO NMCB ELEVEN
                             (1) (less encl (8))
(1) (less encl (8))
CO NMCB FORTY
CO NMCB FIFTY-EIGHT
                              (1) (less encl (8))
CO NMCB SEVENTY-ONE
                             (1) (less encl (8))
(1) (less encl (8))
CO NMCB SEVENTY-FOUR
CO NMCB ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE (1) (less encl (8))
```

MONTHLY OPERATIONS REPORT Administrative Summary

UNIT NMCB SIXTY-TWO

ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY FO	R 12-25 December	1966		
1. Personnel Summary as o	f 25 December	1966		
ON BOARD AT DEPLOY- MENT SITE	ATTACHED BUT NOT AT DEPLOY- MENT DITE	TOTAL PERSONNEL ASSIGNED	CHANGES PER RECEIPTS	
E-9 <u> </u>	1	1	0	_ 0_
E-8 <u>5</u>	0	5	0	0
E-7 <u>25</u>		30	0	0
E-6 <u>54</u>	6	60_	0	0
E-5 99	17	116	0	0
E-4 237	5	242	0	1(Death)
Nonrated 353	1	354	0	0
TOTALS 773	34	808	0	_1
Officers 23	1	214	0	1
* * * * Breakdown of	* personnel attache	* * d but not at de	* eployment site	*
DETACHMENT/ SEAR DETAIL TEAR		Υ	HOSP BRIG LE	EAVE
Officer 0	0 1 0		0 0	0
Enlisted 0) 34 0		0 0	0
2. Reenlistments.				

- - a. Separations eligible for reenlistment N/A Career NONE Non-Career NONE.
 - b. Reenlistments NONE . Career NONE Non-Career NONE.
 - c. Not recommended for reenlistment NONE . Career NONE Non-Career NONE.
 - d. Personnel receiving separation interviews NONE

3.	Safety.
	a. Monthly accident summary.
	ON DUTY OFF DUTY MANDAYS LOST \$DAMAGES
	FIRST AID 5 1 N/A N/A
	LOST TIME 1 0 6,000 N/A
	VEHICLE 3 0 N/A Unavailable at this time
	b. Stand-up safety meetings 6
4.	Discipline.
	Number of cases heard at Captain's Mast 3; awarded NJP 3; awarded court martial NONE.
5.	Morale.
	a. Overall command discipline and morale has been excellent during this reporting period. The men, if not anxious to deploy, were anticipating deployment with some excitement. Of the 16 air lifts required for main body deployment only one man missed his flight, but caught the next. After an average of 50 hours flying in KC 130s and though ankle deep in mud and somewhat soaked by the monsoon rains, the men have turned to on their jobs with enthusiasm.
	b. Berthing provided by NMCB-62; condition good. The huts are something less than dry, but gradually the openings are being closed.
	c. Messing provided by NMCB-62; condition <u>excellent</u> , with an outstanding Christmas dinner.
6.	Medical/Dental.
	a. Total patients treated at sick call 196
	b. Number hospitalized 0 .
	c. On sick list at end of period 0 .
	d. Dental patients treated 0 .
	e. Total dental procedures 0 .
	f. Number of new VD cases 0. Total number 2.
7.	Chaplain Activities.
	a. Number of services 5.
	b. Average attendance 51
8.	Public Relations.

d. People-to-people and community relations activities:

1. Family-gram published and mailed 20 December 1966.

0

a. FHTNC releases 700b. Other news releases

c. Newspaper issues published

2. Gathered background on civic action program, feature story to be released soon.

3. Completed Combined Federal Services Campaign just prior to deployment (previously unreported). \$386.— collected and passed to 20th Naval Construction Regiment coordinator.

9. Awards and promotions.

- a. EON3 Jessey Dellray LEFEVERE, USN, B70 12 94 will be recommended for the Purple Heart.
- b. EOCS David L. BALL, USNR, 345 36 63 was awarded the Armed Forces Reserve Medal for 10 years service.
- c. 2nd Good Conduct Award Ol
- d. In accordance with the FIRST addendum to the U.S. Naval Examining Center Advancement Authorization Letter 3-66 of 10 October 1966 the following additional advancements were authorized:

NUMBER	RATING ADVANCED TO
1	SK2
1	BUL
1	DT3
2	EOH2

25 advancements to pay grade E-3 were also authorized as a result of local administered examination.

10. Civic Action.

- a. A total of 79 people were treated through village sick call at the Than Phu orphanage.
- b. Personal assistance was rendered to the orphanages of Than Phu and Phli Xuan through the frequent efforts of the Chaplain. In the village Than Phu, three scholarships were set up and athletic equipment was donated to the public school. Donations to the orphanage at Than Phu included mail from U.S.A. delivered to the nuns, 125 lbs. of food, 100 bars of soap, 5 lbs. of clothing, 46 Christmas toys, a radio, dish pans, blankets and water buckets. The Phli Xuan orphanage received a total of 5 truck loads of lumber (scrap and firewood) and 150 library books. The swings at this orphanage were repaired and Christmas cards made by the children were purchased by the men of the battalion.
- c. Public improvements were made in the village of Gia Le; debris was cleaned away from a damaged school and 330 sacks of cement were donated.
- d. English language instruction was given to a total of 4 adults (3 hours) at Than Phu orphanage.
- e. Contacts were made with the local village people at medcaps. Contacts were also made with the village chiefs of Than Phu and Phu Bai III.
 - f. Generally the people were friendly and cooperative.

		MATE HAND	RIAL LING	COMST	CONSTRUCTION		AUTOMOTIVE		EQ.		The state of the s
	AUGMENT	P25A	SUPP FUNC COMP	AUGMENT	P25A	AUGMENT	P25 A		TYPE OF EQUIPMENT		
e des de la companya de des que per per per per per per per per per pe		L	7		ہاد	106	10	138		NUMBER ASSIGNED	
ere dien verrien er de en de		0	0		0	0	0	0	RENTED	NU ^A BER BORROWED OR	EQUIPMENT STATUS
enderen (d) with de Griger and the California and the control of t		1	7		34	106	10	138		TOTAL ON HAND	STATUS
e de la company de la comp									ADDED TO D%L	DURING REPORTING PORIOD	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
								OFF D/L	RIOD	UNIT NACB-62 REOPRT FOR 12	
	0	1		13	20	2	. 15	END OF PERIOD	TOTAL NUMBER DEADLINED	TOR 12-25 DEC 66	

TRAINING REPORT

UNIT: NMCB SIXTY-TWO

REPORT FOR 12-25 DECEMBER 1966

- 1. Training conducted NONE
- 2. Correspondence and Extension Courses

	Enrolled	Completed
a. Officer Courses	0	1
b. Enlisted Courses	47	82
c. USAFI	_3_	0
d. Other	0	0

- 3. Examinations Administered
 - a. USAFI/GED

E-3 25

b. Advancement in rate __25__

MONTHLY OPERATIONS REPORT

LABOR DISTRIBUTION REPORT

UNIT NMCB 62

PERIOD 19-25 DECEMBER 19 66

WORK DAYS THIS PERIOD 62 NMCB AVG ON BOARD PERSONNEL		MANDAYS		PERCENT TOTAL UNIT LABOR
AT EMPLOYMENT SITE 773	UNIT	OTHER	TOTAL	AVAILABLE
DIRECT LABOR TOTAL CI DIRECT LABOR TOTAL FILL-IN DIRECT	1362 108	0	1362 108	
TOTAL DIRECT IA BOR INDIRECT IA BOR	1),70*	0	1470	28%
XOI CONST EQUIP MAINT REPAIR AND RECORDS XO2 OPERATIONS AND ENGINEERING	549	0	- 549	
XO3 PROJECT SUPERVISION XO4 PROJECT EXEMPLITING	181 2 3 0	0	181 230	
:(SHOP PLANNING) XO5 LOCATION MOVING XO6 PROJECT MATERIAL SUPPORT XO7 TOOL AND SPARE PARTS ISSUE	15 104 286 127	0 0 0	15 104 286 127	
XO8 OTHER	72	0	72	
TOTAL INDIRECT IA BOR	1564	0	: 1 564	30%
MILITARY OPERATIONS AND READINESS MO1 MILITARY OPERATIONS MO2 MILITARY SECURITY MO3 EMBARKATION MO4 UNIT MOVEMENT MO5 MOBILITY PREPARATION MO6 CONTINGENCY MATERIAL READINESS MO7 MILITARY ADMINISTRATIVE FUNCTIONS MO8 MOBILITY AND DEFENSE EXERCISES MO9 OTHER	0 943 0 0 0 20 3 0	0 0 0 0 0 0	0 943 0 0 0 20 3 0	
TOTAL MILITARY OPS AND READ	980	0	980	18%

* In addition 764 MD were expended by NMCB 62 during period 12-18 DEC 66 and 20MD previous to 12 DEC for a total of 2254

Enclosure (4)

		MANDAY	PERCENT TOTAL UNIT LABOR	
	INIT	CTHER	TOTAL	AVAILABLE
PISASTER RECOVERY OPERATION DOL DISASTER RECOVERY OPS. DO2 DISASSEER RECOVERY EXERCISES	-	-	0	
TOTAL DISASTER RECOVERY OPS.		-	0	0
TRAINING TO1 TECHNICAL TRAINING TO2 MILITARY TRAINING TO3 DISASTERY RECOVERY TRAINING TO4 LEADERSHIP TRAINING		-	0 0 0	
TO5 SAFETY TRAINING TO6 TRAINING ADMIN.	33	0 .	33	
TOTAL TRAINING LABOR	34	0	34	.6%
TOTAL PRODUCTIVE LABOR	4048	0	4048	77%
OVERHEAD LABOR YOL ADMIN & PERSONNIL YOZ MEDICAL AND DENTAL DEPT. YO3 SHIPS SERVICE & SPECIAL SERVICE YO4 SUPPLY & DISBURSING YO5 COMMISSARY YO6 CAMP UPKEEP & REPAIR YO7 SECURITY YO8 LFAVE & LIBERTY YO9 SICKCALL, DENTAL & HOSPITALIZATION Y16 PERSONAL AFFAIRS Y11 LOST TIME Y12 TAD NOT FOR UNIT	1.78 61. 4.6 79 255 355 129 2 13 38 39 22 31	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	178 61 46 79 255 355 129 2 13 38 39 22 31	
TOTAL OVERHEAD LABOR	1248	0	1248	23%
TOTAL LABOR AVAILABLE	5296	0	5296	100%

UNIT NMCB 62	PER	IOD ENDING	25 Decemb	er	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DFI43203	1		TITLE FLS	U-2 Cold Stor	rage, Phu Bai
OWE: \$93,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	OM: Complete L	4,000 CF re	frigerated :	storage (D-3	2A type refrig-
erator structures	s)				
LOCATION: MAP SER	ES: L7 01		GR	D COORDINATE	s. 888140
NARRATIVE: Awaitin	g delivery o	f corner s		-	
4000 CF and shed					
				annut at la martina alla como pone de la colongia competencia como esta como	
			And the second s	AND THE REST OF THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON	
		PROGRESS	ELA PA		
	ORIG	CURRENT	TOTAL TO	77.75	DELAS DES
	EST	EST	DATE	PENIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	20 Aug		-		
2. Campl. Date	UNK				
3. Porcent compl.	80%				
4. Direct MD					
a. Unit		1375	1367	78	
b. Other Mil.				0	
c. Civ.				0	
5. Indirect MD			UNK	83	
6. Support MD					/
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (Oč.MN)					
9. Material in place			\$287,850		

MONTHLY CERTATIONS REPORT CONSTRUCTION THE EQUALITY

UNIT IMOB 62	PRI	RICH ENDING			_
O. I. NO. GDSALUL		The second secon	The state of the s	to the part of the section of the last of	YEAR 1966
OWE: \$50,000			11111 710	o Facility-	Phu Bai, Cvrd St
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	OM: Construct	6 (),) have	River Chann	CA DI	h = 4
deck,		100	o c buana	oteel Blags.	with cement
LOCATION: MAP SE	uis. 1701		6	D required	res. 888139
NARRATIVE Track	the same of the Company of the same of the		on order, av	aiting deli	erv
9 of 16 doors					
		30.04.0 30.0	and delivery	and the same of the same	
			Parket and the second s		
		PROCRESS	DATA		
	ONG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	TAIS PENOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	9 June	9 June			
2. Compl. Date	The July	UNK			The state of the s
3. Percont compt.			99%		
4. Direct MD a. Unit	664	475	459	0	
b. Other Mil.		\$00	453	0	
c. Civ.	150	323	123		
Ladirect MD			428	0	
Support MD					
Support costs (proj. funds)					7.
Equip. costs (Of MN)		12	79,93		
. Material In			FO ACO		

UNIT NMCB 62	PER	IOD ENDING	25 Dece	ember	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DSA2140)3		TITLE FLS	U Maintenan	ce Shops
NVE: \$51,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	M. Constant	h Passa/Bu	tles Bldgs	two of which	2 23 30
		4 1 60 CO/ Da	arer praga,	CWO OI WILLO	n ate
configured side k					
LOCATION. MAP SERI		.70 1	the state of the same of the same of the same of	COORDINATE	s. 888139
NARRATIVE: Clean-	ip left & hos	ok up into	distribution	system	
			The second secon		
		The state of the s		and the second s	
			The many transmitted to the control of the control		
		On the second second			
		PROGRESS			
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
	1	1	1	2 Tax 13 Ver Let	
I, Start Date	22 Ju	de UNK			
2. Compl. Date	1 Aug		. 12		
3. Percent compl.			90%	0	
4. Direct MD	810	1600	1233	0	And the second s
a. Unit	Value	.com	رر عد		and the second s
b. Other Mil.				0	
c. Civ.	225			0	
5. Indirect MD				0	V
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)		,			
8. Equip. costs (OS:MN)					
9. Material in place					

Enclosure (5)

UNIT NMCB 6	PE	RIOD ENDING	25 Decemb	oer	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DS	150/1		TITLE FL	SU-2 Cantonme	nt
OV/E: \$74,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	ioni: Construc	t 100-16°x32	etrongbac	eks, (1) 500	man galley-
mess hall, 6	-hole latrin	es, 2 shower	8		
LOCATION: MA	RES:	1.701	CR	D COOKENATE	s. 8911h2
MARGATIVE. WE SEE					The same of the sa
which is not ye	t in. Power s	mst be tied	into not y	et.existing	orimary
power system.	The state of the s	and the second second in the second s	A	rrightyra Massatronig as ethes a conse Main tenau annad mort og hilly eg nit a en	And control years of the second control and t
	and the property of the section of the participate management	Marie de la Company de Laboratoria de la Company de la Com	enticial part continuous en a contra participation accompany de contra entre contra	and their standard before another production of the control of the	
		PROGRESS	F1 A T A		
	ORIG EST		TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Stalt Data	7 Aug	25 July			No. of Control of the Control of
2. Compl. Date	1 Sep	UNK			
3. Percent compl.			99%	0	
4. Direct MD a. Unit	301,6	2850	2821	0	
b. Other Mi				0	
e. Civ.			-	0	
5. Indirect MD				0	
6. Support MD				0	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (OBMN)					
9. Material in place			\$73,200		

UNIT NMCB 62	PERI	OD EN DING	25 Decemb	oer	YEAR 1966	
O. I. NO. 6DSA61011			TITLE FLSU Supply Office-3 Quonsets			
OWE: \$9,000						
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	V. Construct	(3) 20°x48°	tropicalia	zed quonset h	nuts	
LOCATION: MAP SERIE	ES: L7	'Ol	GRI	D COORDINATE	s. 887139	
NARRATIVE: Interior	work comple	ted - Some				
	and the second s	water and the same			and the second s	
		grant to the state of the state	de principal de la companya del la companya de la c			
	ORIG EST	PROGRESS D CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO	THIS	REMARKS	
1. Start Date	22 Sap	22 Sep		The second secon		
2. Campl. Date	15 Oct	27 Dec	•	·		
3. Percent compl.			99%	12%		
4. Direct MD a. Unit		360	315	ħ5	ş -	
b. Other Mil.		0 -	0	0		
c, Civ.	a construction of the contract	0	0	0		
5. Indirect MD	# decided to the second of the		UNK	45		
6. Support MD						
7. Support costs (proj. funds)						
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					_	
9. Material in						

UNIT NMCB 62	PERK	OD ENDING	25 December	På	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DSA61.03 2			TITLEFLSU	Comm, -(1) Qu	ıonset
OWE: \$3,000			Martine and the Second Confession of the Secon		
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	Construc	t (1) 20° s	48º tropica	Lized hut	
LOCATION: MAP SERIES	*			d coordinate	_{5:} 889143
NARGATIVE: All build	er work com	pleted- re	maining-wi	ring	
	garjanen seli ses selikun hitas surisindak et Abde selas inseganya anta	and great in the superior of t	alaman daga da karangan da		andelerer sporturer ang entreferança entrefer individual physiciae (ngliconalismo ant par
	nderster i den de grante plante de production de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de l		t sinness a sinne gaster reptore misseness are consequent established as a sinness and sinness as a sinness as		
		PROGRESS			
	ORIG	CURRENT	TOTAL TO	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	20 Sep				
2. Compl. Date	15 Dec	27 Dec	- 1		
3. Percent compl.			99%		and the state of t
4. Direct MD		190	190	la	
b. Other Mil.		0	0	0	
e. Civ.		0	0	0	
5. Indirect MD				ls.	
6. Support MD .	and the second s		``	•	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. posts (O&ANN)		L			
9. Material in	The second secon		\$3000		

UNIT NMCB 62	PERIC	DD ENDING	25 Decembe	r	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DSA13113			TITLE FIS	U CommA/C C	uonset
OWE: \$6,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	N: Construct	one 20° xli8	guonset quonset	(for A/C)	egan hiji sahasada intersiggilasse ar eg disappan ya minik in sakata sakata sakata s
LOCATION: MAP SERIE	is: L701		GR	D COORDINATES	. 889143
NARRATIVE: All Buil	der work com	pleted- re	mainingwi	ring	
gell hypermaking general were his own gerl dark de stjerdern a darrapen van hvere his designer met weem his te m		· ·			Market Committee of the
	tagged in a recovery anguige relating and artisper accounts account and account again an analysis	angeriation of the same to be proportionally and the same to be a same	and the second seco	and the contract of the contra	1 -
	Agricular and their recognishment of the production of the second	en e		nether that the later than the same in the same of the	
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	TI IIS FERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	21 Sep				
2. Ccmpl. Date	15 Oct	27 Dec			
3. Percent compl.			99%	13%	
4. Direct MD	that there is not to the second of the secon			~	- Gelles (1965) god (1966) en
a. Unit	120	100	96	13	
b. Other Mil.	0	0	0	0	
c. Civ.	0	0	0	0	
5. Indirect MD				14	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					3
8. Equip. cosis (O&MN)					
9. Material in place			\$6,000		

UNIT NMCB 62	PERI	OD ENDING	25 December		YEAR 1,966
O. I. NO. 6DSA45124			TITLE FL	3U-2 Open St	torage, Phu Bai
OWE: \$15,000					16
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	. Construct	10,000 SY	pen storag	e, laterite	base, 6" of 4"
minus rock w/bitum	inous treat	ment			т та май выбыть то выновае бый до до стать то до то до до до то до т В то
LOCATION: MAP SERIES	51	L701	GR	D COORDINAT	Es. Phu Bai
NARRATIVE: 6000 SX C	omplete, Aw	aiting suff	icient qua	ntities of m	rock and dry
weather,					
	a without in four more and the park of the contract of the date of the	alan di plane ming a print sa hapan di pana pana pana mangala pana dalam sa bagan sa bagan sa bagan sa pana pa	No. 44		
		PROGRESS I	OATA		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	12 Sep		- <mark>-</mark>		
2. Compl. Date		UNK			
3. Percent compl.			LOS	0	
4. Direct MD a. Unit	550	O	372	0	
b. Other Mil.					
c Civ.	-				
5. Indirect MD				0	
6. Support MD				0	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)	2 •		611.41	Ö	
9. Material in			es ana		

UNIT NMCB 62	F71	RIOD ENDING	25 Decemb	er	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DSA8511	5		TITLE FLS	U-2 Roads, P	hu Bai
OWE:				The state of the s	
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	ON: Construct	roads as n	equired in	FLSU-2 area.	Laterite base
with 6"ofh" minus	rock Ath B	ituminous t	reating		
LOCATION: MAP SEE	NES:	L701	Gr	D COORDINATI	S. Phu Bai
RARRATIVE Awaitin	ng sifficient	t quantitie	s of rock ar	d dry weathe	or.
			The Work and Control of the Control		
		DES COMO			
	ORIG	PROGRESS CURRENT	TOTAL TO	THIS	REMARKS
	EST	EST	DATE	PERIOD	real received
1. Start Da	UNK		6 16 60		
2. Comp! Cata	UNK			De la Susa	16 091
3. p.cent compl.			1,%	0	The state of the s
. Street MD	550	900	12	0	141-01-00-000
o. Unit		700	dist.		
b. Other Mil.		-		0	
	(m) and garage returned by a region of the same			a the same of the	
5. Indirect MD			The contract of the second contract of the se	0	
6. Support MD				0	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			\$7.57		CLIAA III
9. Material in place					

Enclosure (57)

UNIT MACE 62	PERIO	OD ENDING	25 Dec	cesber	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 60SA87116			TITLEFLSU	J Drainage	
OWE					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	M.Construct	rainage fe	cilities as	required in	FLSU-2 area
(6000 meters of d					
LOCATION: MAP SER				D COORDINATE	
NARRATIVE: Awaitin	g dry weather	0			
of Discourage and a fair make in sign of different matter, applying any another language and a farming					
	annan managa kannan saki kabupaten kannan kanna			American in	
		(America) gas a demonstrativo de major e a a defendada as a ser que	************************		
		PROGRESS (
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	DATE TO	PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	UNK				
2. Compl. Date	UNK				
3. Percent compl.			45%		
4. Direct MD	1050		450	0	
b. Other Mil.	7				
c. Gv.				0	
5. Indirect MD	and the second process of the second process			0	
6. Support MD				0	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (OE.MN)					
9. Moterial in place					

Enclosure (5")

UNIT NMCB 62	PER	RIOD ENDING	25 Decem	ber	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DSALSLI	7		TITLEFLSU	Dental (Opt	ical)Cline
OWE: \$3,000				Phu Bai	
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	. Construct	t (1) 20°x4	8° AZC Quo	nset with co	ncrete deck
LOCATION: IMAP SERIE	S. L701		GR	D COORDINATE	S: Phu Bai
NARRATIVE, Awaiting	arrival of	quonset an	d sufficien	t rock for c	oncrete slab.
		ang para-tanàna dia dia mangantana kaominina mpikambang dipakahan mangan	and an overland the second		
					_
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS	REMARKS
1. Start Date		28 Dec			
2. Compl. Date		UNK			
3. Percent compt.				and the state of t	
4. Direct MD a. Unit	700	100	0	0	
b. Other Mil.				0	
c. Civ.		-		0	
5. Indirect MD				0	
6. Support MD				0	2 8-
7. Support costs (prof. funds)	Name and the second sec			0	
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			0	0	
9. Material in			0	0	

Enclosure (51

UNIT NMCB 62	PERIO	DD ENDING	25 December	oy	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DDAL4201			TITLE Ere	ction of (5)R	
OWE: \$60,000	i digi. Matematan kanayan saka saka da 1984 ya da aya saka saka saka saka		gara, gasti i sara an antifolia <mark>dhi a lib</mark> iligi dhi piligi a lara ang angalara gati a santar a a	3rd Mar Div	
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION:	Erection 5	5-40°x96°	Butler build	iings	
An All Contracted the contraction of the cash contracted and the city and the cash part of the cash cash cash of the cash					
LOCATION: MAP SERIES:	L701		G R	ID COORDINATE	S.Phu Bai
NARRATIVE, Awaiting a	urrival of	buildings	(ordered 13	December)	
Singuistic subsect of securities are specifications on the securities of the securit		22000000			
	ORIG	PROGRESS CURRENT	TOTAL TO	T: IIS	REMARKS
	EST	EST	DATE	PERIOD	NOVI TO
1. Start Date					
2. Campl. Date					
3. Percont compl.					
4. Direct MD		1600	0	0	
a. Unit					
b. Other Mil.					
5. Indirect MD					
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material in place					

OMIL NWCB 95	PER	OD ENDING	25 Dec	ember	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DRA72306	5A		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		rd MarDiv Phu
OWE: \$15,800	rear digital tradition in the first film experiences game to a comparing the contract of the second		bai		gent die Stade van de Brook die die Gester verscheit voor die verscheid verscheid van die verscheid versch
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N. a. lst 155	Gun Btt'y	-one 16°x64	Galley, b.	Prov. Artiller
Bt°none 20°x96° backs w/metal roof e Mass-2 Det Char LOCATION: MAP SERI NARRATIVE: L Strong	s d. 1st MOR lie-one 16°2 ES:	Comm CRU 32° strongt 1,701	team-one ló back w/mr _{GR}	'x32" strong ID COORDINATE	back W/mr S:Phu Bai
Awaiting sufficie	nt quantitle	es of rock i	for galley	slabs.	
	magga-mulandura sunta sunta sanganturu-menu ambahan padi anya meli hada ma	ingerings general continues and the angular performance of the angular performance of the angular personal per		4	
	ORIG EST	PROGRESS CURRENT EST	DATA TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date		23 Dec			
2. Compl. Date		UNK			
3. Percont compl.	•		1.0%	10%	
4. Direct MD a. Unit b. Other Mil.	575		32	32	
c. Civ.					
5. Indirect MD				34	
6. Support MD					enter de describeration de la discolarité de de production comme de la contraction de la discolarité de la contraction de la discolarité de la contraction d
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O8:MN)					
9. Material In					

UNIT N	MCB 62	PER	HOD ENDING	25 December		YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6	DRA72503		an in Many Mark way Arabasa na 1800 hay barabasa na 1800 hay barabasa na 1800 hay barabasa na 1800 hay barabasa	TITLE 3rd	MarDiv Hdqrs	. Bunker
OWE: \$5,000	0	nde 1880 per afri dire seleccione a per approximate seleccione.				
BRIEF ITEM DE	SCRIPTION:	Construc	t roof over	3rd Mar Di	v Hqtrs, Bunk	er, Phu Bai
LOCATION: A	AAD SERIES.			C	DID COOPERIATE	
NARRATIVE: Wo	the annihilation of the teachers are an artist and are a Ministry	Trusses	Prefabbed	GI	RID COORDINATES);
and determined the state of the					The state of the s	
de la company de	Market and American Services and American Se					
	eur e girj y camen nad e Jank e vezir o mini. Wyw e diwesiak	en makenia mumu en emuanua sea riususus ossa seemine.	2242	Pa A ## A		
		ORIG	PROGRESS	DATA TOTAL TO	TVES	Drivenso
*		EST	EST	DATE	PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	·		24 Dec			
2. Campl. Date	(II)		27 Dec			
3. Percent com	pl.			50%	50%	
4. Direct MD					4.0	
a. Unit	-	150	40	. 23	23	
b. Other I	Visit.					
					and a	
5. Indirect ME)				25	
6. Support ME)			Mar Mar Mary Company of the Company		
7. Support cos (proj. funds						
8. Equip. cost (O&MN)	3					and an extration of growing proper arms about the confidence of all and consider an
9. Material in place	25	and the second second second second second second		developed and a recommendation of the section of th		

D. I. NO. 6DQA7256L	TITLE 3rd MarDis	Cantonment, 4th
AVE. \$90,000	Increment,	
RIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION: Complete wast		te electrical
distribution System and complete	a galley	
OCATION: MAP SERIES:	L7 M GRID COO	DINATES: 8881.35
MARRATIVE: Awaiting 2/0 wire for		

	PROGRESS DATA						
	ORIG EST	CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS		
1. Start Date	15 Sep	8 Aug					
2. Compl. Date		UNK	•				
3. Percent compl.			88%	3%			
4. Direct MD a. Unit	3600	3665	3266	102			
b. Other Mil.		0		0			
c. Civ.		. 0		0			
5. Indirect MD				109			
6. Support MD					TO THE COURT OF TH		
7. Support costs (proj. funds)							
8. Equip. costs (OSAAN)				\$2500			
9. Material In place			\$60,000	,			

UNIT MMCB 62	PERIO	DD ENDING	25 December	er e	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DQA7256	66		TITLE3rd 1	far Div, Cant	onment, 5th
OWE: \$90,000		and the public allowers of the page 1500 to 150	incre	ment, Phu B	a.].
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N: (122) 16°x	32° strong	backs, (1)	000 man galle	ey, (8) 8-
nole latrines, (3)) 16°x 12° sho	vers			
LOCATION: MAP SERI	ES: L7	Ol.	GRI	D COORDINATE	s, 888129
NARRATIVE, Ammo dui	mp on site mu	st be move	d by custom	er. Huts are	being
prefabricated. Awa	aiting OICC	approval o	f site plan		
transcolores apprintente des lippas à vivaient des qui transcolo protocule de la vigit transcolore que est tendend	то онуват от на начина и что в не у учество в 1900 в 1900 година на проводителничного продости на начина на на На начина на начина н	and has the in Figure trademong any party of the three experiments in the	and the second s		
one collect of the control of the co					emanetari denga uni Arrigi yang parti unitu di mikilingi nagbang bagain. Sera yang
	a game and a state of the game		and the reliable of particular is substituted the stranger country to recover a consequence		
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	1 Oct	12 Dec	-		
2. Compl. Date	UNK				
3. Percent compl.			10%	6%	
4. Direct MD	3600	3725	387	205	and the second s
a. Unit	June .)(6)	301		
b. Other Mil.				0	
c. Civ.	and the second s			0	and the state of t
5. Indirect MD				219	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (OSMN)					

0

UNIT NMCB 62	PERIC	DD ENDING	25 December		YEAR 1966	
O. I. NO. NOME	count () is the model of the content	na kathungadur kupinang nakan kathun suma ming pinangang kathungan kathung	TITLE Ins	tall generate	ors-3rd MARDIV	
OWE:						
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	ON: Set up and	connect to	existing	power lines :	in Hqdts Bt'n.	
area 2-100 K W	Generators	Constants to the constant of t				
LOCATION: MAD SE				ID COORDINATE		
NARRATIVE. Frill tower fabricated and set in place. Pipe fittings fabricated.						
and the second s	dgen sidner had er hat sid ode o hors (florid) sid e de hors og sidnes har se og vidnigen for seg od	angungganina ora figantigan opportunisti inganis propertura opportunisti inganis propertura opportunisti ingan				
provides the following in an arranging and account of the contraction and an arranging and are not still been restly only		and and any or an interest of the second	MEN was a suind de mont sweet ou in gloralle se an arrive good as			
					J.	
		PROGRESS	DATA			
	ORIG	CURRENT	TOTAL TO	THS	REMARKS	
Surregarde for magnetic frost however to trade the following the state of the following or confidence of the following the state of th	EST	EST	DATE	FERIOD		
1. Start Date	22 Dec					
2. Compl. Date	UNK		-			
3. Percent compt.	UNK				and the second began the second and	
4. Direct MD	70		12	12		
a. Unit		-		The state of the s		
b. Other Mil.	0		0	0		
c Civ.	0		0	0		
5. Indirect MD				1.3		
6. Support MD						

Enclosure (5")

7. Support costs (proj. funds)

8. Equip. costs (O&MN)

UNIT NMCB 62	#10°190	OD ENDING	25 Donow	ber	YEAR 1966		
	PERM	UD, ENDING					
O. I. NO. 6DNA7LOOLA		TITLE Dental ClinicoMisc Bldg.s Phu Bai					
OWE: \$15,000	e Maria e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		the second section of the second section and the second section sectio	and the second s			
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION: Construct (5) quonsets in 3rd MAR DIV Hqtrs. area as							
follows: Dental ¢l	inic-2, Ph	oto Reprodu	etion-2, La	ter designat	ted Bldg1		
LOCATION: MAP SERIES	1.	701.	CRI	D COORDINATE	s. Phu Bai		
NARRATIVE Awaiting	entered this is to be more representative to the contract of t	AND DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	The state of the s	The same of the sa			
slab.	and the first of the state of t		erauma virgum en en en 1900 estadores en en	The state of the s			
Control of the second s							
	an an again agus agus an			er fil fag men de a de perfitos de entre entre per unha que de al este del que entre ma			
		dantes y completado de deservo está como como está de escribir de la como está de escribir de la como está de e	The second secon	an madel year thin so a series are sent a series of the second series of the second second second second second			
		PROGRESS	DATA				
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS FERIOD	REMARKS		
I. Start Date	UNK						
2. Compl. Date	UNK			e.	and the second s		
3. Percent compl.			0				
4. Direct MD a. Unit	750		0	0			
b. Other Mil.			0				
e. Civ.			0	and the second s			
5. Indirect MD			0				
6. Support MD			0				
7. Support costs (proj. funds)		an Januari da anta a sana a	0				
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			0				

0

UNIT NMCB 62	PERI	OD ENDING	25 Decembe	M _o	YEAR	1966
O. I. NO. MCB 7-04	g derfel de trock frank frank en de generale en de rege y delt armen de frank en de frank en de frank en de fr		TITLE 4th	MARINE Post	Office,	Phu Ba
OWE: \$16,000						
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	Construct	(1) 40°x10	O [®] rigid fra	me butler bl	dg. for	use
as Post Office/PX	But profitagement and the second of the seco	Company and the second				
LOCATION: MAP SERIES	i ₂ L	701	GRI	D COORDINATE	S:	
NARRATIVE Awaiting	customer re	view of pr	ojects.		are a del plan agrecia este este este este este este este est	
1 CODE TO A PROSECULAR DE LA PROSECULA DE LA PROSECULA DE LA CONTRACTOR DE						
				ettered et etter i 1960-til tragger storre at en et i trader attend et etter ettere ettere ettere ettere etter		
			rende en de ser prime de la Maria especial e estraplemente en en especial prime e constitución de la Constit	and him englished the street contains and are do missed on the 1884 and 188		
	ORIG	PROGRESS	TOTAL TO	T::IIS	ness	a nuve
	EST	EST	DATE	PERIOD	REMA	RIGIO
1. Start Date	19 Sep					
2. Compl. Date		6 Jan				
3. Percent compl.				A Through and the Committee of the Commi		
4. Direct MD	180	350	208	0		
a. Unit				0		
b. Other Mil.				0		
5. Indirect MD	•			0		
the section of the se						minimate many appropriate the former alp
6. Support MD	Management (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			0		The state of the s
7. Support costs (proj. funds)						
8. Equipy costs (OS/MN)					and the second s	
9. Material in			\$12,000	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT		Matthew Joseph Co. (Est August No. 1764). Specific company

UNIT NMCB 62	PERIO	D ENDING	25 December	r	YEAR1966
O. I. NO. FS17-01	O. I. NO. FSI7-01 TITLE Hue Interrogati				
OWE: \$50,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N: Construct P	iue Interr	ogation Cen	ter	
LOCATION: MAP SERI	IES: L70	01	GRI	D COORDINATES	751,241
MARRATIVE: Major p	ortion of fill	hauled t	to site by N	MCB-7, Projec	et avaiting
sufficient rock t	o place slab	end for me	echanical fi	ttings.	
	terakan pakan samuakan kanon samun aman aman pakan sakan			•	
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	10 Oct	10 Oct		T.	
2. Ccmpl. Date	1 April67				
3. Percent compl.	Secretary and the secretary an		5%	0	
4. Direct MD					
a. Unit	2025	3150	150	0	
b. Other Mil.				rapringue y a selle distant un best métal traduction de la companya de la company	The state of the s
c. Civ.					
5. Indirect MD			56	0	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			1232.92		
9. Material in place		X -			

UNIT NMCB 62	PE	PERIOD ENDING 25 December		5%	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. MCB	62-OL		TITLE CB	Cantonment	
OWE:					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	_{ON:} Maintena	nce of Camp			
	nts i materia di pinca, contecnigio non por un materia pie del metero materiale proceso.	omente agine d'Allegage con regionnel que a a de la contra dels Males e prim andrés e			
LOCATION: MAP SER	HES: L70	1	G R	ID COORDINATE	S: 894138
NARRATIVE Work pe	rformed incl	udes additi	lonal living	huts, shop	rehab, project
material yard lig	hting and fe	ncing, asse	embly and in	stallation of	f metal lockers
some galley rehab	0				
Topic and a state of the control of	Indicate and the second of the	***************************************		Charles and the second process of the control of th	
				nderspringer and the first and the second of the second second second second second second second second second	ente en
		PROGRESS			
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	12 Dec				
2. Compl. Date	Continu	ing			
3. Percent compl.					
4. Direct MD a. Unit	3800	3800	515	515	
b. Other Mil.	0		0	0	
c. Civ.	0		0.	0	
5. Indirect MD				551	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material In place					

UNIT NMCB 62	PERIC	D ENDING	25 Decemb	ber	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DSA4510	6		TITLE Qua	rry Operation	1
OWE _r					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	on: Develop a r	ock quarr	y, install	operate 75	TPH rock
crusher	gelled langua, i fili di 4 fili gaza, approviado e a completa e delegiga de del descri approvado e que	alla egata, escresi di arresi un accesso			
LOCATION: MAP SER	iles. L701		GR	ED COORDINATE	s. 837154
NARRATIVE: Permiss	ion obtained i	from Distr	let Hadts.,	ARVN to make	test blest
on possible new	quarry site.	lf satisfa	etory, land	acquisition p	procedures
will begin. Crus	her has been o	lown due to	o generator	failure. One	e of Camp
Campbell's gener	ators has been	n pulled a	nd put on c	rusher. Now o	cribbing
must be rebuilt.			The same of the sa		
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	12 Dec	n al no y população communicar institutivada de la finanção			
2. Cempl. Date	Continuin	3			
3. Percent compl.					
4. Direct MD a. Unit	19,500	19,500	141	141	
b. Other Mil.	0	0			
c. Civ.	0	0			-
5. Indirect MD	,			151	
6. Support MD					and the second s
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material in place					

UNIT NMCB 62	PERIO	OD ENDING	25 December	er	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6POA	51		TITLEAnte	enna Complex	Completion of
OWE,					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N. Complete (1) 747 mod	lel, Log Per	riodic Antenn	a site
8 RRSC					
LOCATION: MAP SERI	ES: L7	·01	GR	D COORDINATE	S. 878145
NARRATIVE: Awaitin	g sufficient	rock and	dry weather	to install	concrete pad.
properties and commission of the commission of t					
			7 /		
				es englanti en espera del solo en esperante esperante esperante esperante esperante esperante esperante esperan	en e
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	15 April				
2. Cempl. Date	19 Sep	UNK			
3. Percent compf.					
4. Direct MD a. Unit	2450	2200	1957	0	
b. Other Mfl.			127	0	
c. Civ.			l.	0	
5. Indirect MD				0	
6. Support MD				0	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)				0	
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			1350.23	0	
9. Material in place			\$3,950		

UNIT 6DLA74001 N	MCB 62 PER	IOD ENDING	25 Decemb	er	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DLA7400	1		TITLE R &	R CANTONMENT	, PH / BAI
OWE:					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	v: 30NCR di	rected hold	on this pro	ject. Holdi	ng until
re-evaluation of	this projec	t is comple	ted.	and the state of t	
LOCATION: MAP SERIE	:Ss		GRI	COORDINATES	Ď:
NARRATIVE:					
	genterior from a familific admittance are appeared families and get liberary disc		On the street of		
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS	REMARKS
1. Start Date					
2. Compl. Date					
3. Percent compl.					
4. Direct MD					
a. Unit					
b. Other Mil.		a contract the or teacher which the contract of the contract o			
complete par you consider the finance of a debate of the Resemble Serve construction to the extra serve serve					
5. Indirect MD					
6. Support MD		Andrew Control of the		ranno casso ratio est estimato por Albano co recipio di Spatistici associo	anna in coe de p erge de Mara antonia et aguacia a coeste e anglistado com
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (OSANN)					
9. Material in					

UNIT NMCB 62	PER	OD ENDING	25 Decembe	P.	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DSA81209	gas a star a discount of the control of the space and the start of the space and the space an		TITLE Phu	Bai oower Sy	stem
OWE: \$30,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	Provide a	primary and	i secondary	distribution	system for
the Phu Bai Encla	ve			Control of the Paper against propagation and the Control of Control	
LOCATION: MAP SERIES	A CONTROL OF STREET, S		many the second or separate the second of the second or th	O COORDINATES	The same of the sa
MARRATIVE Awaiting	arrival of	material (w	ire, poles,	and insulat	ors)
	mantanthauthaus 11 deth 18 de annach de seil	a and a supply of the former former and the same	***		
	Stranger of the fall of the group of the fall of the strain of the fall of the strain of the fall of the strain				er telefor alle (or a lett) qui i i i for alle con generalization (or agent color de la chime, col
		PROGRESS I	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PENIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	UNK	Jan 67			
2. Compl. Date	and the second s				
3. Pércent compl.					
4. Direct MD		2000	0	0	to dance of the financial country of the district of the district of the country
b. Other AAT.			0		
c. Civ.			0		annes i accesso prili del decento de disposar prili del constitución de calculare que
5. Indirect MD		/	0		
6. Support MD			0	trans and analogica est town what it is particularly because a particular and particular and the particular	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)			0		
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			0		
9. Material in					

UNIT NMCB 62	PERIO	OD ENDING	25 December	•	YEAR 1966	
O. I. NO. 6DCA84101	O. I. NO. 6DCA84101 TITLE Water Supply, Phu Bai					
OWE: \$32,900			,			
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	M. Develop wa	ter supply	and purific	ation syst	em for Phu Bai	
Enclave using So	ng Phu River					
LOCATION: MAP SERIES: L701 GRID COORDINATES: Phu Bai NARRATIVE: Ditches have been dug and pipe laid, fittings fabricated.						
NARRATIVE: Ditches	nave been d	ng am pipe	e laid, lit	ings labri	catea,	
Complete scope ye	t unresolved	. Rain hind	dering progr	ress,		
			X.			
	ten virginissia kalika Karat njembara shi nga di samu siliku ka ti memi tanaka nta tam			TERRENDO DE LA LENGUESTA DE CONTROL DE LA CONTROL DE L		
		PROGRESS	DATA			
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS	
1. Start Date	8 July	X.F				
2. Ccmpl. Date						
3. Percent compt.			74%	11%		
4. Direct MD a. Unit	UNK	1150	778	1,30	,	
b. Other Mil.				0		
c. Civ.				0 .		
5. Indirect MD				139		
6. Support MD						
7. Support costs (proj. funds)						

8. Equip. costs (OSMN)

UNIT NMCB 62	PERI	OD ENDING	25 December		YEAR 1966
O. L. NO. 6DBA85102			TITLE Roa	d Maintenance	e & Repair
OWE:					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N. Repair & n	aintain se	condary roa	ds within Phu	Bai Enclave
Repair & maintain	Route 1 from	n YD876148	to YD900129		
LCCATION: MAP SER	ES: L701		GR	D COORDINATES	Ďi .
NARRATIVE: Awaitin	g dry weather	P			
					anne gill tall lenn i gream entit talls. Igreja anne kragdan gallein a mediliklimar i ag
	Company or control comments and the second s	to response terminals for the constitution of the constitution and constitution for the constitution of th			
	ad bedity and mental translated and like a 1845 of the finance 1842 of the second section of the section of	of agency and an order to a property of a second property of the sec	renich der trad i spela, in die Stelle Fall A. Greenberg and Art volge, in company and stelle		
	ora was alto	PROGRESS			
	ORIG EST	CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	26 July				
2. Campl. Date	UNK				
3. Percont compl.			5%		
4. Direct MD				and the second s	
a. Unit	500	31.80	171	75	
b. Other Mil.					
c. Civ.					
5. Indirect MD			33	13	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)		Control of the contro	1,82		
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material In					

UNIT NMCB 62	PER	HOD ENDING	25 December	310	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. MCB 7-21				ergency Repair	s to Col Co
OWE: \$1,000			Ros	id, Hue.	
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	N: Make emer	gency repai	rs to Col C	o road to Hua	
				The state of the s	mile tro-com file a videog på dettil en er video en engalle i film film bligg på film (en 2) mili
LOCATION: MAP SERI	ES: L	703.	GI	RID COORDINATES	815300 to 5. 826312
NARRATIVE: Rock and	laterite f	ill hauled	and dumped	in holes. Nes	d sufficient
rock and dry weat	her to make	satisfacto	rv repairs.		
			Commission of the Commission o	angune administrative qualitationers are and authorizing a fill depth of the entire and an extension of the contract of the co	
	erakutahang terakung seminah seminap, Mendeban seminah kerapaganan pad		e de caracterio e en en esta de característico d	ant, magain dug than garangah dug tugan kada sa pagah ang Juhapan ng garangkanan ndi a sa b	
THE ANNUAL BANK FOR BANKS AND ANNUAL BANKS OF THE ANNUAL BANKS AND ANNUAL BANKS OF THE			The state of the s		
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date		12 Dec 6	6		
2. Compl. Date		UNK			
3. Percént compf.			50%	50%	
4. Direct MD	150		66	66	Andrew Administration of the Charles Specific and the Charles Specific Administration of the Cha
b. Other Mil.					
c. Civ.					
5. Indirect MD				71	
6. Support MD					egi ini milanda u a riindaagaa ifa qaraa oo uu uu uu qaqiinu aadaa uu qiraadha darka af
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (OS:MN)					
9. Material in place					

UNIT NMCB 62	\$E	RIOD ENDING	25 December	nya nyanandan 🍁 e sasaha kanali kuci wa sa asayo sajahilare	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. MCB 7-17		a para senggan mengan salah senggan pendangan pendangan pendangan pendangan pendangan pendangan pendangan pend	TITLE VMO	Parking apro	n, Phu Bai
OWE: \$900,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	4: Construct	. VMO Parkin	g Apron		том на под водения в на на под водения в на под
ументунка в се интентунка учес 1966 дой тук сутой для гонофей об 30 го градинен учес и на невори са инте			•	The state of the s	
LOCATION: MAP SERIE	S:	L701	GRI	COORDINATE	3,882152
NARRATIVE: Strippin	g in progre	ess. Marston	the commence of the commence o		
weather to proceed	with soil	cement.			
The second design of the second secon	The first of the second				The second se
	ing it is a great a way of the design of the control of the agreement was an analysis.	an televisione, mant also in a grapping and an experience of the september of the second seco			
gartingen has self-trages, stress may the state one of a self-procedure by ground habitual actions on their mission					an de sente par esta de la companya
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	UNK	8 DEC(MCB	62)		
2. Cempl. Date		10 FEB			A
3. Percont compl.			6%	5%	
4. Direct MD a. Unit	450	3500	23h	176	
b. Other AMI.			0	0	
c. Civ.			0	0	
5. Indirect MD	erkelde for the first of the second of the s			186	
6. Support MD					makan din din menjan mendan tagan dan mengan mengan menjan pengan menjan pengan
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material in					

UNIT NMCB 62	PERI	OD ENDING	25 December	galanten ar market stagen betragger	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DBA85102			TITLE Road	i Maintenance	& Repair
OWE:	observations and residence of the second residence of	approximate the second			
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	on. Repair & m	aintain se	condary road	is within Phu	Bai Enclave
Repair & maintain	Route 1 from	1 YD876148	to YD900129		
LCCATION: MAP SER	uss. L701		C Ri	D COORDINATES	
NARRATIVE: Awaiti	ng dry weather	lo .			
and the state of the	e digential and the contract of the contract o				
	and the company of the contract of the contrac	n diginar takk makan hin dan hindam i mandakan ayni yaka ya Migasin ku pisabiga sa bay	A light spit de jugar en anno de la commenda de la commencia que en a colonja en que		
	The state of the s	PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	26 July	di jarah			The second secon
2. Campl. Date	UNK				
3. Percent compl.			5%		that the the factor is an ambient cought agreed that after agree graphic country and the second country and the se
4. Direct MD	Specificary of the Control of the Co			TO CHE AND THE SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTI	
a. Unit	500	31.80	171	12	
b. Office Mil.					
5. Indirect MD		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	33	13	adde ann an sea an air air an aig air an aig air air ann an ann an air air an an an air air an an air air an a
6. Support MD	as about all				
7. Support costs (proj. funds)	Marcon 194. To considerable grand quantitative plans of the consistence of the constraint A and		la1.82		erforces, missel up a company appropriate after an il designed from the past personal
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material in					

UNIT NMCB 62	PE	RIOD ENDING	25 Decemb	ex.	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. MCB 7-21			TITLE Pa	ergency Repai	rs to Col Co
OWE: \$1,000			Ro	ad, Hue.	Anger i Magamagh na haifinaigh a maraghaga a shi i sa min tagan na madh na madh anna a
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	_{i:} Make emer	gency repai	rs to Col (Co road to Hu	18
Market No. of the College and		and the second s		and the contract of the contra	
LOCATION: MAP SERIE	S: L	701	G	RID COORDINATI	815300 to Es. 826312
NARRATIVE Rock and	laterite f	ill hauled	and dumped	in holes. Ne	ed sufficient
rock and dry weath	er to make	satisfacto	ry repairs.		
	and a great and a great and a great a				
		PROGRESS	DATA	The state of the s	
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date		12 Dec 66			
2. Compl. Date	,	UNK			
3. Percent compl.			50%	50%	
4. Direct MD a. Unit	150		66	66	
b. Other Mil.					
c. Civ.					·
5. Indirect MD				71	
6. Support MD				tuma yanka da daka yaka nagapi yaka ka nagapa ana uda kua mara da da mara da ka sa da ka sa da ka sa da ka da d	Million or Commence of Beautiful Commence of Commence
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (OS:MN)				and data areas along days of the case agreement allowing to place agreement.	
9. Material in place					

UNIT NMCB 62	PE	RIOD ENDING	25 December		YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. MCB 7-17	ner constitution meditor Alexandria Alexandr		TITLE VMO	Parking apron	, Phu Bai
OWE: \$900,000	manaliya manayayi yo aaraayin aana ahaaan iska ahaa ahaada ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa				
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	N: Construct	: VMO Parkin	g Apron		
The second secon					
LOCATION: MAP SER	TES:	L701	GRi	D COORDINATES:	382152
NARRATIVE: Strippi	ng in progre	ess. Marston	matting to	be relocated.	Need dry
weather to proceed	d with soil	cement.			
erang, sa arakan menganangan munggan gudin mengalup mengalup mengalupak pelabugan belabur menganan					
open vigas a filler name, server model has a bein oppsår a performen de vys, efter det finde had performe met en v			Control of the Contro		Mig (M. J
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG	CURRENT	TOTAL TO	THIS	REMARKS
	EST	EST	DATE	PERIOD	
1. Start Date	UNK	8 DEC(MCH	62)		
2. Cempl. Date		10 FEB			
3. Percont compl.			6%	5%	
4. Direct MD	450	3500	234	176	
a. Unit	4,30	1 2200			A
b. Other Mil.			0	0	
c. Civ.			0	0	
6. Indirect MD				186	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					fficere song pulsa en une en en bus n'estre au grupper que année.
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)				And and the second seco	
9. Material in					

UNIT NMCB 62	PERI	OD ENDING	25 December	<u> </u>	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DJA72501		W-	TITLETin	Roofing For	Existing Bai
OWE: \$26,000	The state of the s				
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	Repair (95	() canvas s	trongbacks	in old FLSU	area and
convert to tin	coofed struc	tures			
LOCATION: MAP SERIES	5: L7	01.	GR	D COORDINATE	S: Phu Bai
MARRATIVE: Awaiting	customer re	view of pro	oject.		
ELL.					
NOT Principle for the continue of the first defined in the content of the CONTENT CONTENT (and a principle of the content of t	mantuumuu din 19 maaaga aaba iligaa aa marka ja da 1,42 a anna ka asaata a				
		PROGRESS			
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	UNK			And the second supplies of the second supplie	
2. Ccmpl. Date	UNK		,		
3. Percent compl.			0	0	
4. Direct MD	UNK		0	. 0	No.
b. Other Mil.					
c. Civ.					
5. Indirect MD				anti consequente, triga agrico, dos de las cadades organismos conse	
6. Support MD					The state of the s
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material in place	*				

O. I. NO. 6DJA7250)2		TITLE HA	roofing for	existing
Microsomo programma de la composição de productivo de la composição de la	estera positiva esta de la companya		strong	backs MAG 16	, Phu Bai
DWE: \$5,000	and the second s				
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N: Repair (20) existing	canvas stro	ngbacks in M	AG 16 area
and convert to	roofed struc	tures			
LOCATION: MAP SER	ES:	L701	GRI	COORDINATE	S. Phu Bai
NARRATIVE: Awaiti	ng customer	provision o	f non-metal	lic roofing	materials.
Metal roofs set u	p radio inte	rference.			
простоя до того до в обоснова било в подорожения до простоя на било в 14.50 година в простоя в простоя в прост					
		anglescon i dentro com agricio in agreca de la calebra com agricio describi	augum kannstein. Alle se verschie verschie ein der 19 man neue Supalphole ver	and the state of t	**************************************
man in high man his annight span ann a chill a time of participant tree many various months of high spanning selection.			Managament to a construction of the state of the construction of t	mana yan da kapa almaya ayan da sahari sa da	
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG	CURRENT	TOTAL TO	THIS	REMARKS
	EST .	EST'	DATE	PERIOD	
1. Start Date	1 Dec			Statement of the control of the cont	
2. Compl. Date	15 Dec	UNK			
3. Percent compl.			11,8	0	
4. Direct MD	200	೨೫೮	33	0	
a. Unit	200	235	33		
b. Other Mil.				0	
c. Civ.					
5. Indirect MD				0	
6. Support MD				0	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)	7				
8, Equip. costs (O&MN)	3				
9. Material in					

UNIT NMCB62	PERIO	OD ENDING 2	5 December	the control and the specific to the specific transport and control to the specific transport transport to the specific transport transport transport to the specific transport trans	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6AGA72503	No participation and sections survive the participation or the		TITLE VMO	Cantonment,	Phu Bai
DV/E:	and the state of t				
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N. 24 Strongb	acks with n	etal roofs,	+ 25 Dong H	a 16°x48°
3) 4 hole latrine	s, (1) 16°x3	2º shower,	(1) 100 man	galley	
LOCATION: IMAP SERI	ES:		GRI	D COORDINATES	i
NARRATIVE: Wiring i	n progress-w	ork remain	ing-3-4 HOLE	latrines, l	-16x32
shower (awaiting r	ock for conc	rete)-weati	nerproof roo	of for galley	(awaiting
coofing felt-fill	work- 8 - 16	x48 strong	nacks)		
		DECORPE	PATA .		
	ORIG	PROGRESS	TOTAL TO	TIES	REMARKS
	EST	EST	DATE	PERIOD	1000000000
1. Start Date	SI Noa				
2. Compl. Date					
3. Percent compl.			80%	2\$	
4. Direct MD					
a. Unit	850	900	726	55	
b. Other Mil.					1
c. Civ.			TRATE	ol.	a. Parameter and the control of the
5. Indirect MD			UNK	Sp	
6. Support MD			UNK	nun terunggan kanan di Alaja dakka terunggan kanangan pana 🛊	
7. Support costs (proj. funds)			UNK		
8. Equip. costs			UNK		
(O8.MN)					

UNIT NMCB 62	PER	IOD ENDING	25 Dece	nber	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DRA72508	A		TITLE Con	st. for Combin	ed Action Co.
OWE: \$13,500			Brave	Phu Loc Area	
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	4: Construct	(13) 16°x32	tin roof	strongbks and	(4) 16°x16°
tin roof strongbks	r				
LOCATION: MAP SERIE	S: L701		GR	ID COORDINATES:	
NARRATIVE: 3 huts o	ompleted OC	CAC 5. Prefa	abbed huts	on site for	CACHQ-097008 CAC6&7 139009
CAC Hqdts, Huts	prefabbed f	for CAC 4.			CAC8&9 201011
				entigene entigen en e	
		PROGRESS	DATA		The second section of the second seco
	ORIG EST		TOTAL TO DATE	TIES PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	-	SS DEC			
2. Cempl. Date		2 Jan (67)		
3. Percent compl.			25%	25%	
4. Direct MD					The second secon
a. Unit	260	260	56	56	
b. Other Mil.			0	0	
c. Civ.			60		
5. Indirect MD			00	60	
6. Support MD					and the second s
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (OEANN)					
9. Material in place			\$3150		

UNIT NMCB-62	PER	IOD ENDING	25 December	er°	YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. NONE					
OWE:					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N: Repair b	unkers on N	MCB-62°s Pe	erimeter	
LOCATION: MAP SER	ES: L70:	1	Gf	IID COORDINATE	S. Camp Campbel
NARRATIVE: Rehabil	itate Bunker	s using san	dbags and r	roofing mater	ial.
Clear & grade in	front of lin	e. (clea	er field	of fire)	
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	19 Dec			de la constanta de la constant	
2. Compl. Date	2h Dec				
3. Percent compl.	100%				
4. Direct MD a. Unit	108	•	108	108	
b. Other Mil.	-0		10	10	
c. Civ.	. 0		0	0	
5. Indirect MD				115	2 2 2
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material in place					

UNIT NMCB 62	PERK	DD ENDING	25 December		YEAR 1966
o. i. no. 6due15.	301		TITLE Hue	Ramp, Hue	
OWE: \$50,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTIO	N: Stabilize	approximate	ely 24,000 s	sq. ft. of Hu	e Ramp, plac
6" crushed roc	k or gravel w	ith bitumi	nous treat		
LOCATION: MAP SER	JES:	L701	GRI	O COORDINATES	5: 772223
NARRATIVE:					
and the second s	and the state of t				
	egystaldens, mit syndem fir y derferend eine er it dem eine die dem eine der eine der eine der eine der eine de	and a second			
		-			
		PROGRESS	DATA		
	ORIG EST	CURRENT	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	RÉMARKS
1. Start Date	25 July				
2. Ccmpl. Date	15 Aug	UNK			
3. Percent compl.	Contain Total Contains and Contains and Contains		35%	0	
4. Direct MD	anglinen i de get gester seur seur eur en de degreuen transcriben en de de de get en de get				
a. Unit	150	775	272	0	
b. Other Mil.					
c. Civ.					
5. Indirect MD			113	0	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (prol. funds)					
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			527.71		
9. Material in place					

UNIT NMCB (52 PERIO	OD ENDING 2	5 December		YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. 6DUE15			TITLE Col C	o Causeway &	Ramp, Hue
DWE: \$200,000					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	on. Complete w	ork on caus	eway and ran	ap	
MARIN STERVE ENGOGISTS	P 2 V 2				
LOCATION: MAP SER	ues. L70	23.	GRIE	COORDINATES	827316
MARRATIVE: PSP rem	EL ENGLY				
Awaiting determi					
WASTOTHE GEOGRAFI	1185 GLOST GE WOR			are considerate distribution for the considerate and the considerate and the considerate and the considerate a	
	1.3 months (Anglic commission commission of the Anglick Spatial Anglick Spatia				
		PROGRESS			
	ORIG EST	CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	l July	25 June			
2. Campl. Date	l Nov	Unk			
3. Percent compl.			75%	0	
4. Direct MD		1000	or's a		
a. Unit	2010	4700	2583	0	en de som de transference de seguiron estados de seguiron de seguiron de seguiron de seguiron de seguiron de s
b. Other Mil.	*		914	0	The second secon
5. Indirect MD				0	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)			4		
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)					
9. Material in					

UNIT. NMCB 62	PERIO	OD ENDING	25 December		YEAR 1966
O. I. NO. MCB 7-15			TITLE MAG	-16 25 Stron	gbacks
OWE: \$17,500					
BRIEF ITEM DESCRIPTION	à				
LOCATION: MAP SERIES	5. L701		GRI	D COORDINATES	6: Phu Bai
NARRATIVE: Project c	ombined wit	h VMO canto	omment (24-	16"x32" stro	ngbacks).
Project considered	complete.	25 strongba	acks in plac	ce by NMCB 7.	
		20000000	PATA	pas migrati v vera pagala (system) diski a servi diga yezinderi tira di latika urukatiri gi bezegusi	erikajanske i ilia (i i oliv ar medili i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	ORIG EST	PROGRESS CURRENT EST	TOTAL TO DATE	THIS PERIOD	REMARKS
1. Start Date	25 Nov				
2. Compl. Date	UNK				
3. Percent compl.			100%	0	
4. Direct MD a. Unit			300(EST)	0	
b. Other Mil.				0 .	
e. Civ.				0	
5. Indirect IAD			UNK	0	
6. Support MD					
7. Support costs (proj. funds)			UNK		
8. Equip. costs (O&MN)			UNK		
9. Material in place			\$17,500(es	t)	

				10000000000000000000000000000000000000	でする			1000		- W			
		C S	NAVAL	8	MOBILE	CONS	:	ON BA	AT TALION		82		
	PROGRE	GRESS	AND		PERFORMANCE		REPORT FOR	FOR	MON	MONTH OF	DEC.	1966	ග
	DIRECT		SAVONON			NON	MONTHLY S	SCHEDUL		AND ACTUAL		PRODUCTION	NOL
JOB NO DESCRIPTION	CURRENT /	ACTUAL CURRENT MONT H	ACTUAL DATE		DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	WAY	CON	JUL	AUG
6DF143201 FLSU REFRIGERATION	1300		1367										
6DSA 44201 FLSU COVERED STORAGE	1098	0 -	1035									100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
FLSU	1600	0	1233										
6DSA 4 4204 FLSU CANTONMENT	2850	0	2821										
6DSA 61008 FLSU ADMIN. QUON.	450	135	551				*						135 PH
6DSA61010 FLSU MAINT OFF QUON	200	20	174										
6DSA61011 FLSU SUPPLY OFFQUON.	360	42	315										
6DSA61012 FLSU COMM. QUON.	160	40	190										
6DSAI3II3 FLSU COMM. QUON. A/C	100	13	96										
6DSA45II4 FLSU OPEN STORAGE	550	0	372										
6DSA 85II5 FLSU ROAD	900	0	2										
6DSA87116 FLSU DRAINAGE PHU BAI	1050	0	450										
6DSA45417 FLSU OPT. SHOP	100	0	0										
6DSA55018 FLSU DISPENSARY	200	0	0.										
6DSG2I520A FLSU WEAP-COMM. MAINT	375	0	o										
6DEAZIOOIA 3rd MAR-EREC RF BLDG.	1280	O	0										
6DDA21002A 3rd MAR. SHOP RF BLDG.	1280	0 =	0										
6DDA44201 3rd MAR. DIV. RF BLDG.	1600	, o	0								*		
6DRA723064 3rd MAR. DIV. MISC. CONST.	575	32	32							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
6DRA72503 3rd MAR. DIV. BUNKER	40	23	23										
6DQA72564 3rd MAR. DIV. 4th INCRE.	3665	102	3266										
GDOA70566 3-4 MAD DIV 5+6 INCDE	3778	301	301 										

		1000							
S P	PHU BA		BATTALION	TTALION 62	Di N		n N		
S T	HLY S	ONTHLY SCHEDULED AND ACTUAL	ED AN	D ACT		PRODUCT	CTION		
N	TEU	MAR	APR	NUL YAM	-	JUL	AUG		
	GH.								
					2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200				
				September 1988					
	4								

MAR. DIV. INSTALL GEN 70 12 TAL CLINIC MISC. BLDG 750 0 T OFF. PX. PHU BAI 350 0 T OFF. PX. PHU BAI 350 0 INTERR. CENTER 3500 0 INTERR. CENTER 35500 0 INTERR. CENTER 3500 0 INT	ACTUAL ESTIMATED		NONE F	6LZZ 00003 R	70VD13100 D	6DSA55019 A	6DRA72508A	6A6A72503 V	6DJA72502 M	6DJA72501 01	MCB7-17 V	MCB7-21 E	6DUE15302 C	EDUEIS301 H	6DBA85102 R	6DCA84IOI W	6DSA8I209 F	6DLA74001 R	6P0A21 - L	6DSA4506 C	MCB62-01 C		FS17-01 H	MCB-7-04 F	6DNA74001A [NONE	ON BO	io vo
CURRENT ACTUAL CURRENT MONTH NONTH N	TIME	TOTAL	FILL-IN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	RE-DECK SBRIDGES	NTRAL	A-MED 2nd ADDITION	T CAC "B" PHU	VM O CANTONMENT	, 20	- 95	0	C	COLCO CAUSEWAY	HUE RAMP	- PHU		POWER DIST. PHU BAI	R 8R GANTONMENT P.B.	- 81h	Œ	B CANTONME		CENTE	POST OFF. PX. PHU BAI		INSTALL	DESCRIPTION.	
ACTUAL CURRENT ACTUAL CURRENT CURRENT NONTH NONTH 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	MANDA	71101	108	200	500	375	260	850	235	650	3500	150	4700	775	3160	UNK	2000	360	2200	00561	3800	## A TOTAL T	3150	350	750		CURRENT ESTIMATE	DIR
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL TO DATE 12 12 12 12 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150	SCH	2254	801	0	0	230	56	22	0	0	176	66	0	Ō	12	130	0	0	0	[4]	212		0	Ö	0	22	SES SES	CT M
	EDULE	21650	108	0	0	341	56	726	3.3	0	234	66	3497	272	189	778	0	0	2086	141	515		150	208	0	12	ACTUAL TO DATE	NDAYS

PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS

CAPTIO N PAGE FOR 8" X 10" BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS

- 1. Charlie Company personnel erect three strongback huts for combined Action Company Bravo at PHU LOC.
- 2. FLSU-2 area. Planned roadwork will somewhat improve conditions. Rain plays havoc with Laterite Base.
- 3. PREFABRICATED HUTS being offloaded at HQDTS Combined Action Company Bravo, PHU LOC area. Hut will replace present tent.
- 4. "RELIEF CAN BE FOUND IN MANY WAYS" A full drum, an ammo box, and a board; put them together and you have a BU MED approved, improvised comfort station.
- 5. A SEABER teaches Vietnamese children at the THAN PHU Orphanage the custom of shaking hands. Personnel from MCB-62 visited the Orphanage Christmas Day to give a party for the youngsters.

PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS

CAPTIO N PAGE FOR 8" X 10" BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS

- 1. Charlie Company personnel erect three strongback huts for combined Action Company Bravo at PHU LOC.
- 2. FLSU-2 area. Planned roadwork will somewhat improve conditions. Rain plays havoc with Laterite Base.
- 3. PREFABRICATED HUTS being offloaded at HQDTS Combined Action Company Bravo, PHU LOC area. Hut will replace present tent.
- 4. "RELIEF CAN BE FOUND IN MANY WAYS" A full drum, an ammo box, and a board; put them together and you have a BU MED approved, improvised comfort station.
- 5. A SEABEE teaches Vietnamese children at the THAN PHU Orphanage the custom of shaking hands. Personnel from MCB-62 visited the Orphanage Christmas Day to give a party for the youngsters.